## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West for Approval of New and Modified Tariffs for Service to Large Load Customers.

File No. EO-2025-0154

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

COME NOW Jared R. Jevons, being a member in good standing of the Missouri Bar,

hereby enters his appearance in the above-captioned matter on behalf of Google LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

POLSINELLI PC

Is Jared R. Jevons

Jared R. Jevons MBN 75114 Polsinelli PC 900 W. 48<sup>th</sup> Place, Suite 900 Kansas City, MO 64112 Telephone: (816) 360-4305 Facsimile: (816) 817-6496 jjevons@polsinelli.com

ATTORNEY FOR GOOGLE LLC

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served upon all parties of record by email or U.S. mail, postage prepaid, this 2nd day of July, 2025.

Is Jared R. Jevons

Attorney for Google LLC